

**POSITION:** Utilities Locate Technician

**DEPARTMENT:** Utilities **JOB TYPE:** Full-time

SALARY: \$34,245 - \$52,451

POSTED: 10/15/2024 CLOSING DATE/TIME: Until Filled

**The City of Monroe** is now accepting applications for a Utilities Locate Technician. This role is responsible for locating all underground utilities on the entire City of Monroe system. Starting salary is dependent upon applicant's qualifications. Reasonable accommodations may be made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions of the job.

# **Qualifications:**

### **Education & Experience:**

- High school diploma or GED; or equivalent combination/related training & experience
- 2+ years of related experience preferred
- Pipe horn, Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) & Direct contact equipment experience

### **Licenses, Certifications & Training:**

- Possession of or ability to readily obtain a valid driver's license issued by the State of Georgia for the type of vehicle or equipment operated
- Receive yearly Dig Laws training

#### **Skills & Abilities:**

- Knowledge of all utilities such as water, sewer, gas, electric & fiber
- Knowledge of City's entire service area
- Knowledge of system used to call in locates
- Knowledge in and ability to operate all locate equipment used by the City of Monroe

## **Duties & Responsibilities:**

- Serve as the primary point of contact & organizational representative with Georgia Utilities Protection Center concerning locate tickets
- Mark all tickets where utility conflict is present
- Maintain locate files
- Scout and locate utilities
- Aid crews, other companies & home owners in locating marked & unmarked utilities
- Read & interpret utility maps/prints
- Perform light excavation with a shovel when necessary
- Perform other related duties as assigned

The City of Monroe offers some of the most employee-friendly benefits available. To view our complete benefits package & obtain an application, please visit our website. Completed applications may be submitted to Sarah Johnson, Employee Relations Specialist, at Sjohnson@MonroeGA.gov